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Staff Contacts: 
 

Main Line (804) 786-0786 

 

 User Issues 

Kari Bullock   (804) 371-4299 

   LIDS Analyst 

      kari.bullock@scb.virginia.gov 

Anne Wilmoth (804) 225-3307 

   Chief Information Officer 

     anne.wilmoth@scb.virginia.gov 

 

 Policy/Audit Issues 

Anne Wilmoth  (804) 225-3307 

   Chief Information Officer 

     anne.wilmoth@scb.virginia.gov 

Oliver Bradshaw  (804) 225-3479 

   Audit Supervisor   

  oliver.bradshaw@scb.virginia.gov 

Rick Burkett  (804) 225-3463 

 LIDS Auditor 

rick.burkett@scb.virginia.gov 

  

 Program Issues 

Anne Wilmoth  (804) 225-3307 

   Chief Information Officer 

     anne.wilmoth@scb.virginia.gov 

Melanie Morrison  (804) 225-3336 

  Systems Engineer/Security Officer 

melanie.morrison@scb.virginia.gov 

Craig Giegerich (804) 225-3437 

   Systems Engineer 

craig.giegerich@scb.virginia.gov 
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LIDS Training 

The following are the last available LIDS Trainings be-
fore next spring. If you are aware of any staff training 
needs please register these individuals for one of the 
below listed trainings.  

October 15th-Basic Training (Batch Users)  

 LIDS Trainings will resume in the spring of 2010 as follows: 

April 15th– Basic Training (Batch Users) 

May 20th– Basic Training (Online Users) 

  June 17th–Audit Prep 

 

All Training sessions will be held at the Hanover County Sheriff’s Of-
fice from 9a.m. to 3:30 p.m. To register for training please call or email 
Kari Bullock at kari.bullock@scb.virginia.gov 

 Many Thanks to all Jail Staff who participated in the completion 
of the 2009 Jail Mental Health Survey.  This data is invaluable in as-
sisting Compensation Board staff with the completion of the annual 
Mental Health Report. 

LIDS                                        
Certification & Approval  Due Date 

9/11/2009 


